The allocation of funds from the Placement above is indicative only and the Company reserves
the right to vary the amounts raised and/or allocated at its absolute discretion.

Project Activity Placement Funds
($3.35M)

Transaction Costs Placement fees, ASX fees, shareholder meeting costs and
transaction costs of Proposed Acquisition

$280,000

Aurora Lithium
Project

Exploration RC, Diamond Drilling & Metallurgical Testing $1,200,000

http://www.macrometals.au/

Suite 38, 460 Stirling Highway, Peppermint Grove, WA 6011
website: www.macrometals.au

ACN: 001 894 033

Mogul Copper
Project

RC Drilling $220,000

WA Iron Ore Permitting, Mapping, Sampling, RC drilling $980,000

Working Capital $670,000

Approvals

The company intends to convene a general meeting to seek shareholder approval for various
matters associated with the proposed acquisition, including for the purposes of Listing Rule 7.1
or 7.4 in relation to the Placement Shares, Placement Options, Consideration Shares, and the
Consideration Options and any other necessary approvals.

Proforma Capital Structure

Capital Structure
Existing No. of

securities

No. of securities upon completion
of Proposed Acquisition and

Placement

Existing Macro Shares 1,987,077,756 1,987,077,756

Placement Shares - 837,500,000

Consideration Shares - 666,666,667

Total Macro Shares 1,987,077,756 3,491,244,423

Listed options ex. price $0.02
119,749,999 119,749,999

expiring 31/12/2024 (M4MOB)

Unlisted options ex. price
$0.023765 14,800,000 14,800,000

expiring 15/06/2024 (M4MAM)

Unlisted options ex. price $0.03
5,000,000 5,000,000

expiring 01/12/2023 (M4MAB)

Placement Options - Unlisted
options ex. price $0.008, expiring 2
years from the date of issue

- 209,375,000

Ordinary fully paid shares
1,000,000 1,000,000

(employee loan shares) (M4MAI)

Director options ex. Price 0.008
expiring 21/4/2025

55,000,000 55,000,000

Consideration Options

Nil 666,666,667 new class – code and expiry date
to be confirmed

Fully diluted share capital 2,182,627,755 4,562,836,089

http://www.macrometals.au/

Suite 38, 460 Stirling Highway, Peppermint Grove, WA 6011
website: www.macrometals.au

ACN: 001 894 033

Indicative Transaction Timetable

The indicative timetable for completion of the Transaction and other relevant matters is set out
below:

Event Date

Trading Halt for announcement of acquisition of lithium
rights and Placement

9 November 2023

ASX Announcement of proposed acquisition and
Placement: Resumption of trading of securities

14 November 2023

Application monies due for Placement 16 November 2023

Issue of Tranche 1 Placement Shares 17 November 2023

Quotation of Tranche 1 Placement Shares on the ASX 20 November 2023

Notice of General Meeting dispatched to shareholders Mid-late December 2023